TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlantic Bank of New York		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New York Community Bancorp, Inc.	
Street Address:	615 Merrick Avenue	
City:	Westbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11590	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513918	
Registration Number:	1533587	ATLANTIC BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-536-3900

Email: catherine.keenan@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Keenan Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0808255.00126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Keenan
Signature:	/catherine r. keenan/
Date:	09/05/2007 TRADEMARK

900086077 REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0903

Total Attachments: 3 source=ABNY Assignment#page1.tif source=ABNY Assignment#page2.tif source=ABNY Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0904

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Atlantic Bank of New York, a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 960 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark ATLANTIC BANK and the mark comprised of three spirals, as depicted on Exhibit A hereto (together, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has used its ATLANTIC BANK mark in connection with banking and financial services in International Class 36 since at least as early as 1971 and has used its three spirals mark in connection with banking and financial services in International Class 36 since at least as early as 1988;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of federal trademark Registration No. 1,533,587 for the mark ATLANTIC BANK, registered April 4, 1989 and Registration No. 1,513,918 for the mark comprised of three spirals, registered November 22, 1988 (see Exhibit B) (the "Registrations") for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods/services identified therein; and

WHEREAS, New York Community Bancorp, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Marks, including the common law rights, the Registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to (1) the Marks, together with all common law rights therein and with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (2) the Registrations, and any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such Registrations.

For Atlantic Bank of New York

Date Effective as of: JUN 31, 2007

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before

me this day of July 2007.

My Commission Expires: 6/30/2011

LISA A. DRILLICH NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02DR4799274 Qualified in Nessau County Commission Expires June 30, 20

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0905

EXHIBIT A

ATLANTIC BANK



TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0906

EXHIBIT B

ATLANTIC BANK - U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 1,533,587



U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 1,513,918

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 09/05/2007